# OP \$115.00 27187

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BP International, Inc.		10/04/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIY Shades, Inc.	
Street Address:	9400 North Central Expressway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1205	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75231-5063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2718706	PRIVASCREEN
Registration Number:	2718707	SHADEZONE
Registration Number:	2781226	DURASCREEN
Registration Number:	2829061	DURASHADE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)739-5209

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 292-8302

Email: ghansen@hemlaw.org
Correspondent Name: Eugenia S. Hansen
Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMSH 00010 AGMT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0442

900091486

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugenia S. Hansen
Signature:	/es hansen/
Date:	11/08/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=BPIDIYAssignment#page1.tif source=BPIDIYAssignment#page2.tif source=BPIDIYAssignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0443



# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BP INTERNATIONAL, INC. (the "Assignor") does hereby assign unto DIY Shades, Inc. (the "Assignee"), all its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks:

```
"SHADEZONE,"
                U.S. Reg. No. 2718707,
               U.S. Reg. No. 2718706,
"PRIVASCREEN,"
               U.S. Reg. No. 2781226,
"DURASCREEN,"
                U.S. Req. No. 2829061, and
"DURASHADE,"
"SMOKEZONE"
```

collectively, the "Marks", together with any and all goodwill associated therewith (and any goodwill connected with the user and symbolized by the Mark).

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee: (a) that Assignor has good and marketable title to all of the Marks and other property described above, and (b) that the Marks are free and clear of all liens, security interests or other encumbrances.

Assignor also agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver (or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered) to Assignee any further assignments, documents, instruments of transfer and other assurances, and shall also take any other action consistent with the terms of this Assignment, as may be reasonably requested by Assignee for the purpose of assigning, transferring, granting, conveying and confirming to Assignee or reducing to possession any or all of the Marks and other property described above.

Date: As of May 15, 2007

ATTEST:

Name: Bodge

Title: Accounts

BP International Inc.

By: Name: William C. De Temple

Title: President

[Acknowledgment Follows on Next Page]

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0444

STATE OF FLORIDA S
COUNTY OF VOICE S

I CERTIFY that on the person of Ball Products, Inc. (f/k/a BPI International, Inc.) came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that this person:

- (a) made the attached instrument; and
- (b) was authorized to and did execute this instrument on behalf of and as President of Ball Products, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Assignor"), the entity named in this instrument, as the free act and deed of the Assignor, by virtue of the authority granted by its Board of Directors.

ANDREA WRIGHT

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Commission Expires Sep 20, 2009

Commission # DD 473998

Bonded By National Notary Assn.

RECORDED: 11/08/2007

Votary Public

{040894-006: HVARG/HVARG: 00534636.DOC; 2} Assignment of Trademarks C:\Documents and Settings\William De Temple\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\ZALVUTVF\DeTemple - assignment from Ball to DIY (00534636-2).DOC

Page